CHICAGO BEARS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2000

Won 0, Lost 2

	Date
	W-L
	Score
	OT
	Opponent
	Attendance

	09/03
	L
	27-30
	
	at Minnesota
	64,104

	09/10
	L
	0-41
	
	at Tampa Bay
	65,569

	09/17
	
	
	
	New York Giants
	 

	09/24
	
	
	
	Detroit
	 

	10/01
	
	
	
	at Green Bay
	 

	10/08
	
	
	
	New Orleans
	 

	10/15
	
	
	
	Minnesota
	 

	10/22
	
	
	
	at Philadelphia
	 

	11/05
	
	
	
	Indianapolis
	 

	11/12
	
	
	
	at Buffalo
	 

	11/19
	
	
	
	Tampa Bay
	 

	11/26
	
	
	
	at New York Jets
	 

	12/03
	
	
	
	Green Bay
	 

	12/10
	
	
	
	New England
	 

	12/17
	
	
	
	at San Francisco
	 

	12/24
	
	
	
	at Detroit
	 


	Statistic
	Chi.
	Opp.

	Total First Downs
	32
	38

	Rushing
	14
	22

	Passing
	18
	12

	Penalty
	0
	4

	3rd Down: Made/Att
	10/26
	11/26

	3rd Down Pct.
	38.5
	42.3

	4th Down: Made/Att
	1/1
	0/0

	4th Down Pct.
	100.0
	0.0

	Possession Avg.
	29:29
	30:31

	Total Net Yards
	590
	701

	Avg. Per Game
	295.0
	350.5

	Total Plays
	124
	116

	Avg. Per Play
	4.8
	6.0

	Net Yards Rushing
	269
	342

	Avg. Per Game
	134.5
	171.0

	Total Rushes
	47
	66

	Net Yards Passing
	321
	359

	Avg. Per Game
	160.5
	179.5

	Sacked/Yards Lost
	7/65
	3/17

	Gross Yards
	386
	376

	Att./Completions
	70/42
	47/26

	Completion Pct.
	60.0
	55.3

	Had Intercepted
	2
	1

	Punts/Average
	11/35.8
	7/42.7

	Net Punting Avg.
	11/34.3
	7/32.0

	Penalties/Yards
	14/109
	7/40

	Fumbles/Ball Lost
	5/3
	2/0

	Touchdowns
	3
	8

	Rushing
	1
	5

	Passing
	2
	2

	Returns
	0
	1


	Score By Periods
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	OT
	PTS

	Team
	7
	6
	7
	7
	0
	27

	Opponents
	6
	23
	21
	21
	0
	71


	Scoring
	TD
	Rush
	Pass
	Ret
	K-PAT
	FG
	S
	PTS

	Edinger
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3/3
	2/3
	0
	9

	Allred
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	McNown
	1
	1
	0
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	M. Robinson
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	Team
	3
	1
	2
	0
	3/3
	2/3
	0
	27

	Opponents
	8
	5
	2
	1
	8/8
	5/6
	0
	71


2-Pt. Conversions: Team 0-0, Opponents 0-0

Sacks: Daniels 2.0, F. Smith 1.0, Team 3.0, Opponents 7.0

	Rushing
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	McNown
	15
	136
	9.1
	30
	1

	Allen
	15
	107
	7.1
	18
	0

	Enis
	15
	31
	2.1
	9
	0

	Engram
	1
	1
	1.0
	1
	0

	Booker
	1
	-6
	-6.0
	-6
	0

	Team
	47
	269
	5.7
	30
	1

	Opponents
	66
	342
	5.2
	59
	5


	Receiving
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Engram
	12
	71
	5.9
	25
	0

	M. Robinson
	9
	111
	12.3
	48t
	1

	Booker
	6
	59
	9.8
	12
	0

	Allen
	4
	31
	7.8
	17
	0

	Kennison
	3
	21
	7.0
	9
	0

	Allred
	2
	36
	18.0
	18t
	1

	Brooks
	2
	19
	9.5
	12
	0

	White
	2
	15
	7.5
	9
	0

	Enis
	1
	15
	15.0
	15
	0

	Mayes
	1
	8
	8.0
	8
	0

	Team
	42
	386
	9.2
	48t
	2

	Opponents
	26
	376
	14.5
	66
	2


	Interceptions
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Azumah
	1
	2
	2.0
	2
	0

	Team
	1
	2
	2.0
	2
	0

	Opponents
	2
	19
	9.5
	18
	0


	Punting
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Net
	TB
	In
	Lg
	B

	Bartholomew
	11
	394
	35.8
	34.3
	0
	5
	42
	0

	Team
	11
	394
	35.8
	34.3
	0
	5
	42
	0

	Opponents
	7
	299
	42.7
	32.0
	2
	1
	52
	0


	Punt Returns
	Ret
	FC
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Milburn
	4
	0
	35
	8.8
	19
	0

	Team
	4
	0
	35
	8.8
	19
	0

	Opponents
	4
	6
	17
	4.3
	16
	0


	Kickoff Returns
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Milburn
	14
	341
	24.4
	34
	0

	Team
	14
	341
	24.4
	34
	0

	Opponents
	6
	155
	25.8
	38
	0


	Field Goals
	1-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+

	Edinger
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/2
	0/0

	Team
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/2
	0/0

	Opponents
	0/0
	1/1
	2/2
	2/2
	0/1


Edinger: (29G,49G)(42N)

Opponents: (35G,38G,45G)(50N,23G,47G)

	Passing
	Att
	Cmp
	Yds
	Cmp%
	Yds/Att
	TD
	TD%
	Int
	Int%
	Long
	Sack/Lost
	Rating

	McNown
	70
	42
	386
	60.0
	5.51
	2
	2.9
	2
	2.9
	48t
	7/65
	72.7

	Team
	70
	42
	386
	60.0
	5.51
	2
	2.9
	2
	2.9
	48t
	7/65
	72.7

	Opponents
	47
	26
	376
	55.3
	8.00
	2
	4.3
	1
	2.1
	66
	3/17
	86.8


DETROIT LIONS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2000

Won 2, Lost 0

	Date
	W-L
	Score
	OT
	Opponent
	Attendance

	09/03
	W
	14-10
	
	at New Orleans
	64,900

	09/10
	W
	15-10
	
	Washington
	74,159

	09/17
	
	
	
	Tampa Bay
	 

	09/24
	
	
	
	at Chicago
	 

	10/01
	
	
	
	Minnesota
	 

	10/08
	
	
	
	Green Bay
	 

	10/18
	
	
	
	at Tampa Bay
	 

	10/29
	
	
	
	at Indianapolis
	 

	11/05
	
	
	
	Miami
	 

	11/12
	
	
	
	Atlanta
	 

	11/19
	
	
	
	at New York Giants
	 

	11/23
	
	
	
	New England
	 

	11/30
	
	
	
	at Minnesota
	 

	12/10
	
	
	
	at Green Bay
	 

	12/17
	
	
	
	at New York Jets
	 

	12/24
	
	
	
	Chicago
	 


	Statistic
	Det.
	Opp.

	Total First Downs
	25
	33

	Rushing
	9
	8

	Passing
	13
	23

	Penalty
	3
	2

	3rd Down: Made/Att
	8/28
	14/29

	3rd Down Pct.
	28.6
	48.3

	4th Down: Made/Att
	0/1
	0/1

	4th Down Pct.
	0.0
	0.0

	Possession Avg.
	29:57
	30:03

	Total Net Yards
	431
	585

	Avg. Per Game
	215.5
	292.5

	Total Plays
	116
	123

	Avg. Per Play
	3.7
	4.8

	Net Yards Rushing
	160
	210

	Avg. Per Game
	80.0
	105.0

	Total Rushes
	56
	48

	Net Yards Passing
	271
	375

	Avg. Per Game
	135.5
	187.5

	Sacked/Yards Lost
	4/23
	6/39

	Gross Yards
	294
	414

	Att./Completions
	56/29
	69/41

	Completion Pct.
	51.8
	59.4

	Had Intercepted
	3
	5

	Punts/Average
	9/42.7
	10/44.8

	Net Punting Avg.
	9/38.2
	10/28.3

	Penalties/Yards
	15/124
	18/144

	Fumbles/Ball Lost
	2/1
	6/2

	Touchdowns
	1
	2

	Rushing
	0
	0

	Passing
	0
	1

	Returns
	1
	1


	Score By Periods
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	OT
	PTS

	Team
	3
	9
	11
	6
	0
	29

	Opponents
	7
	7
	3
	3
	0
	20


	Scoring
	TD
	Rush
	Pass
	Ret
	K-PAT
	FG
	S
	PTS

	Hanson
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0/0
	7/7
	0
	21

	Howard
	1
	0
	0
	1
	
	
	0
	6

	J. Stewart
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	0
	2

	Team
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0/0
	7/7
	0
	29

	Opponents
	2
	0
	1
	1
	2/2
	2/3
	0
	20


2-Pt. Conversions: J. Stewart, Team 1-1, Opponents 0-0

Sacks: Pritchett 2.0, Scroggins 2.0, Aldridge 1.0, Elliss 1.0, Team 6.0, Opponents 4.0

	Rushing
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	J. Stewart
	46
	143
	3.1
	13
	0

	Case
	3
	17
	5.7
	14
	0

	Irvin
	4
	3
	0.8
	1
	0

	Jett
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Batch
	2
	-3
	-1.5
	-1
	0

	Team
	56
	160
	2.9
	14
	0

	Opponents
	48
	210
	4.4
	21
	0


	Receiving
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Morton
	9
	140
	15.6
	27
	0

	Crowell
	8
	56
	7.0
	18
	0

	Irvin
	3
	39
	13.0
	17
	0

	Sloan
	3
	13
	4.3
	7
	0

	Moore
	2
	27
	13.5
	20
	0

	Stablein
	1
	11
	11.0
	11
	0

	Schlesinger
	1
	6
	6.0
	6
	0

	Rasby
	1
	1
	1.0
	1
	0

	J. Stewart
	1
	1
	1.0
	1
	0

	Team
	29
	294
	10.1
	27
	0

	Opponents
	41
	414
	10.1
	21
	1


	Interceptions
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Schulz
	2
	12
	6.0
	6
	0

	Pritchett
	1
	78
	78.0
	78
	0

	Fair
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Westbrook
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Team
	5
	90
	18.0
	78
	0

	Opponents
	3
	37
	12.3
	37t
	1


	Punting
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Net
	TB
	In
	Lg
	B

	Jett
	9
	384
	42.7
	38.2
	0
	2
	51
	0

	Team
	9
	384
	42.7
	38.2
	0
	2
	51
	0

	Opponents
	10
	448
	44.8
	28.3
	2
	2
	58
	0


	Punt Returns
	Ret
	FC
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Howard
	5
	2
	125
	25.0
	95t
	1

	Team
	5
	2
	125
	25.0
	95t
	1

	Opponents
	7
	0
	40
	5.7
	17
	0


	Kickoff Returns
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Howard
	5
	111
	22.2
	44
	0

	Team
	5
	111
	22.2
	44
	0

	Opponents
	8
	237
	29.6
	49
	0


	Field Goals
	1-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+

	Hanson
	0/0
	2/2
	3/3
	1/1
	1/1

	Team
	0/0
	2/2
	3/3
	1/1
	1/1

	Opponents
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/1
	0/1


Hanson: (24G,30G)(49G,20G,54G,37G,35G)

Opponents: (48G,52B)(26G)

	Passing
	Att
	Cmp
	Yds
	Cmp%
	Yds/Att
	TD
	TD%
	Int
	Int%
	Long
	Sack/Lost
	Rating

	Batch
	31
	16
	194
	51.6
	6.26
	0
	0.0
	2
	6.5
	27
	2/12
	44.3

	Case
	25
	13
	100
	52.0
	4.00
	0
	0.0
	1
	4.0
	19
	2/11
	45.4

	Team
	56
	29
	294
	51.8
	5.25
	0
	0.0
	3
	5.4
	27
	4/23
	44.8

	Opponents
	69
	41
	414
	59.4
	6.00
	1
	1.4
	5
	7.2
	21
	6/39
	51.2


GREEN BAY PACKERS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2000

Won 0, Lost 2

	Date
	W-L
	Score
	OT
	Opponent
	Attendance

	09/03
	L
	16-20
	
	New York Jets
	59,870

	09/10
	L
	18-27
	
	at Buffalo
	72,722

	09/17
	
	
	
	Philadelphia
	 

	09/24
	
	
	
	at Arizona
	 

	10/01
	
	
	
	Chicago
	 

	10/08
	
	
	
	at Detroit
	 

	10/15
	
	
	
	San Francisco
	 

	10/29
	
	
	
	at Miami
	 

	11/06
	
	
	
	Minnesota
	 

	11/12
	
	
	
	at Tampa Bay
	 

	11/19
	
	
	
	Indianapolis
	 

	11/27
	
	
	
	at Carolina
	 

	12/03
	
	
	
	at Chicago
	 

	12/10
	
	
	
	Detroit
	 

	12/17
	
	
	
	at Minnesota
	 

	12/24
	
	
	
	Tampa Bay
	 


	Statistic
	G.B.
	Opp.

	Total First Downs
	27
	44

	Rushing
	2
	14

	Passing
	22
	27

	Penalty
	3
	3

	3rd Down: Made/Att
	6/23
	18/35

	3rd Down Pct.
	26.1
	51.4

	4th Down: Made/Att
	2/2
	0/0

	4th Down Pct.
	100.0
	0.0

	Possession Avg.
	24:23
	35:38

	Total Net Yards
	485
	688

	Avg. Per Game
	242.5
	344.0

	Total Plays
	106
	143

	Avg. Per Play
	4.6
	4.8

	Net Yards Rushing
	102
	207

	Avg. Per Game
	51.0
	103.5

	Total Rushes
	32
	68

	Net Yards Passing
	383
	481

	Avg. Per Game
	191.5
	240.5

	Sacked/Yards Lost
	5/38
	5/39

	Gross Yards
	421
	520

	Att./Completions
	69/39
	70/41

	Completion Pct.
	56.5
	58.6

	Had Intercepted
	1
	2

	Punts/Average
	11/40.4
	10/40.5

	Net Punting Avg.
	11/40.1
	10/29.7

	Penalties/Yards
	12/93
	15/108

	Fumbles/Ball Lost
	7/4
	0/0

	Touchdowns
	3
	5

	Rushing
	0
	1

	Passing
	3
	4

	Returns
	0
	0


	Score By Periods
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	OT
	PTS

	Team
	7
	3
	13
	11
	0
	34

	Opponents
	7
	13
	10
	17
	0
	47


	Scoring
	TD
	Rush
	Pass
	Ret
	K-PAT
	FG
	S
	PTS

	Longwell
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2/2
	4/4
	0
	14

	Freeman
	2
	0
	2
	0
	
	
	0
	12

	T. Davis
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	8

	Team
	3
	0
	3
	0
	2/2
	4/4
	0
	34

	Opponents
	5
	1
	4
	0
	5/5
	4/6
	0
	47


2-Pt. Conversions: T. Davis, Team 1-1, Opponents 0-0

Sacks: Butler 1.0, Harris 1.0, Sharper 1.0, Thierry 1.0, Wayne 1.0, Team 5.0, Opponents 5.0

	Rushing
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Green
	23
	87
	3.8
	10
	0

	Favre
	5
	11
	2.2
	7
	0

	Mitchell
	2
	8
	4.0
	4
	0

	Freeman
	1
	2
	2.0
	2
	0

	Goodman
	1
	-6
	-6.0
	-6
	0

	Team
	32
	102
	3.2
	10
	0

	Opponents
	68
	207
	3.0
	23
	1


	Receiving
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Freeman
	10
	139
	13.9
	48
	2

	Green
	7
	39
	5.6
	14
	0

	Schroeder
	5
	54
	10.8
	15
	0

	Lee
	4
	41
	10.3
	11
	0

	T. Davis
	4
	39
	9.8
	16
	1

	Henderson
	4
	35
	8.8
	25
	0

	Franks
	3
	16
	5.3
	7
	0

	Driver
	2
	58
	29.0
	49
	0

	Team
	39
	421
	10.8
	49
	3

	Opponents
	41
	520
	12.7
	61
	4


	Interceptions
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Sharper
	1
	29
	29.0
	29
	0

	Holliday
	1
	3
	3.0
	3
	0

	Team
	2
	32
	16.0
	29
	0

	Opponents
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0


	Punting
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Net
	TB
	In
	Lg
	B

	Bidwell
	11
	444
	40.4
	40.1
	0
	4
	52
	0

	Team
	11
	444
	40.4
	40.1
	0
	4
	52
	0

	Opponents
	10
	405
	40.5
	29.7
	3
	2
	57
	0


	Punt Returns
	Ret
	FC
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Rossum
	2
	2
	48
	24.0
	43
	0

	Team
	2
	2
	48
	24.0
	43
	0

	Opponents
	4
	5
	3
	0.8
	4
	0


	Kickoff Returns
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Rossum
	7
	171
	24.4
	41
	0

	Mitchell
	1
	26
	26.0
	26
	0

	Morton
	1
	13
	13.0
	13
	0

	Team
	9
	210
	23.3
	41
	0

	Opponents
	9
	175
	19.4
	37
	0


	Field Goals
	1-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+

	Longwell
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	3/3
	0/0

	Team
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	3/3
	0/0

	Opponents
	0/0
	2/2
	1/1
	1/2
	0/1


Longwell: (45G,42G,42G)(24G)

Opponents: (52N,23G,48N,39G)(45G,20G)

	Passing
	Att
	Cmp
	Yds
	Cmp%
	Yds/Att
	TD
	TD%
	Int
	Int%
	Long
	Sack/Lost
	Rating

	Favre
	69
	39
	421
	56.5
	6.10
	3
	4.3
	1
	1.4
	49
	5/38
	83.1

	Team
	69
	39
	421
	56.5
	6.10
	3
	4.3
	1
	1.4
	49
	5/38
	83.1

	Opponents
	70
	41
	520
	58.6
	7.43
	4
	5.7
	2
	2.9
	61
	5/39
	89.0


MINNESOTA VIKINGS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2000

Won 2, Lost 0

	Date
	W-L
	Score
	OT
	Opponent
	Attendance

	09/03
	W
	30-27
	
	Chicago
	64,104

	09/10
	W
	13-7
	
	Miami
	64,112

	09/17
	
	
	
	at New England
	 

	10/01
	
	
	
	at Detroit
	 

	10/09
	
	
	
	Tampa Bay
	 

	10/15
	
	
	
	at Chicago
	 

	10/22
	
	
	
	Buffalo
	 

	10/29
	
	
	
	at Tampa Bay
	 

	11/06
	
	
	
	at Green Bay
	 

	11/12
	
	
	
	Arizona
	 

	11/19
	
	
	
	Carolina
	 

	11/23
	
	
	
	at Dallas
	 

	11/30
	
	
	
	Detroit
	 

	12/10
	
	
	
	at St. Louis
	 

	12/17
	
	
	
	Green Bay
	 

	12/24
	
	
	
	at Indianapolis
	 


	Statistic
	Minn.
	Opp.

	Total First Downs
	41
	33

	Rushing
	18
	12

	Passing
	21
	21

	Penalty
	2
	0

	3rd Down: Made/Att
	11/24
	12/28

	3rd Down Pct.
	45.8
	42.9

	4th Down: Made/Att
	0/0
	0/0

	4th Down Pct.
	0.0
	0.0

	Possession Avg.
	32:23
	27:38

	Total Net Yards
	842
	634

	Avg. Per Game
	421.0
	317.0

	Total Plays
	122
	118

	Avg. Per Play
	6.9
	5.4

	Net Yards Rushing
	311
	202

	Avg. Per Game
	155.5
	101.0

	Total Rushes
	58
	41

	Net Yards Passing
	531
	432

	Avg. Per Game
	265.5
	216.0

	Sacked/Yards Lost
	4/14
	5/33

	Gross Yards
	545
	465

	Att./Completions
	60/36
	72/39

	Completion Pct.
	60.0
	54.2

	Had Intercepted
	4
	1

	Punts/Average
	6/42.8
	13/39.9

	Net Punting Avg.
	6/38.5
	13/37.2

	Penalties/Yards
	11/80
	12/85

	Fumbles/Ball Lost
	5/1
	2/1

	Touchdowns
	4
	4

	Rushing
	3
	1

	Passing
	1
	3

	Returns
	0
	0


	Score By Periods
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	OT
	PTS

	Team
	9
	3
	7
	24
	0
	43

	Opponents
	7
	6
	7
	14
	0
	34


	Scoring
	TD
	Rush
	Pass
	Ret
	K-PAT
	FG
	S
	PTS

	Anderson
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4/4
	5/5
	0
	19

	Culpepper
	3
	3
	0
	0
	
	
	0
	18

	Moss
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	Team
	4
	3
	1
	0
	4/4
	5/5
	0
	43

	Opponents
	4
	1
	3
	0
	4/4
	2/2
	0
	34


2-Pt. Conversions: Team 0-0, Opponents 0-0

Sacks: McDaniel 2.0, Burrough 1.0, Griffith 1.0, Wong 1.0, Team 5.0, Opponents 4.0

	Rushing
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Smith
	32
	181
	5.7
	59
	0

	Culpepper
	21
	110
	5.2
	26
	3

	Kleinsasser
	3
	12
	4.0
	7
	0

	Moss
	1
	9
	9.0
	9
	0

	M. Williams
	1
	-1
	-1.0
	-1
	0

	Team
	58
	311
	5.4
	59
	3

	Opponents
	41
	202
	4.9
	14
	1


	Receiving
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	C. Carter
	11
	194
	17.6
	42
	0

	Moss
	10
	176
	17.6
	66
	1

	Davis
	4
	73
	18.3
	37
	0

	Jordan
	4
	36
	9.0
	11
	0

	Kleinsasser
	3
	32
	10.7
	21
	0

	Smith
	3
	14
	4.7
	11
	0

	Walsh
	1
	20
	20.0
	20
	0

	Team
	36
	545
	15.1
	66
	1

	Opponents
	39
	465
	11.9
	48t
	3


	Interceptions
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Thibodeaux
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Team
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Opponents
	4
	17
	4.3
	14
	0


	Punting
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Net
	TB
	In
	Lg
	B

	Berger
	6
	257
	42.8
	38.5
	0
	3
	55
	0

	Team
	6
	257
	42.8
	38.5
	0
	3
	55
	0

	Opponents
	13
	519
	39.9
	37.2
	1
	7
	62
	0


	Punt Returns
	Ret
	FC
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	D. Palmer
	4
	6
	16
	4.0
	7
	0

	Team
	4
	6
	16
	4.0
	7
	0

	Opponents
	3
	1
	26
	8.7
	12
	0


	Kickoff Returns
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	T. Carter
	6
	149
	24.8
	38
	0

	Thomas
	1
	15
	15.0
	15
	0

	Team
	7
	164
	23.4
	38
	0

	Opponents
	11
	263
	23.9
	45
	0


	Field Goals
	1-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+

	Anderson
	0/0
	1/1
	2/2
	2/2
	0/0

	Team
	0/0
	1/1
	2/2
	2/2
	0/0

	Opponents
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0


Anderson: (35G,38G,45G)(28G,49G)

Opponents: (29G,49G)()

	Passing
	Att
	Cmp
	Yds
	Cmp%
	Yds/Att
	TD
	TD%
	Int
	Int%
	Long
	Sack/Lost
	Rating

	Culpepper
	60
	36
	545
	60.0
	9.08
	1
	1.7
	4
	6.7
	66
	4/14
	67.7

	Team
	60
	36
	545
	60.0
	9.08
	1
	1.7
	4
	6.7
	66
	4/14
	67.7

	Opponents
	72
	39
	465
	54.2
	6.46
	3
	4.2
	1
	1.4
	48t
	5/33
	82.2


TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2000

Won 2, Lost 0

	Date
	W-L
	Score
	OT
	Opponent
	Attendance

	09/03
	W
	21-16
	
	at New England
	60,292

	09/10
	W
	41-0
	
	Chicago
	65,569

	09/17
	
	
	
	at Detroit
	 

	09/24
	
	
	
	New York Jets
	 

	10/01
	
	
	
	at Washington
	 

	10/09
	
	
	
	at Minnesota
	 

	10/18
	
	
	
	Detroit
	 

	10/29
	
	
	
	Minnesota
	 

	11/05
	
	
	
	at Atlanta
	 

	11/12
	
	
	
	Green Bay
	 

	11/19
	
	
	
	at Chicago
	 

	11/26
	
	
	
	Buffalo
	 

	12/03
	
	
	
	Dallas
	 

	12/10
	
	
	
	at Miami
	 

	12/18
	
	
	
	St. Louis
	 

	12/24
	
	
	
	at Green Bay
	 


	Statistic
	T.B.
	Opp.

	Total First Downs
	38
	23

	Rushing
	20
	7

	Passing
	14
	15

	Penalty
	4
	1

	3rd Down: Made/Att
	11/29
	5/28

	3rd Down Pct.
	37.9
	17.9

	4th Down: Made/Att
	0/0
	2/3

	4th Down Pct.
	0.0
	66.7

	Possession Avg.
	32:36
	27:25

	Total Net Yards
	623
	443

	Avg. Per Game
	311.5
	221.5

	Total Plays
	125
	122

	Avg. Per Play
	5.0
	3.6

	Net Yards Rushing
	296
	204

	Avg. Per Game
	148.0
	102.0

	Total Rushes
	74
	43

	Net Yards Passing
	327
	239

	Avg. Per Game
	163.5
	119.5

	Sacked/Yards Lost
	3/26
	11/73

	Gross Yards
	353
	312

	Att./Completions
	48/25
	68/41

	Completion Pct.
	52.1
	60.3

	Had Intercepted
	0
	2

	Punts/Average
	15/41.6
	16/39.6

	Net Punting Avg.
	15/28.2
	16/36.5

	Penalties/Yards
	7/45
	14/97

	Fumbles/Ball Lost
	2/1
	5/3

	Touchdowns
	8
	2

	Rushing
	4
	0

	Passing
	3
	1

	Returns
	1
	1


	Score By Periods
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	OT
	PTS

	Team
	0
	34
	21
	7
	0
	62

	Opponents
	3
	7
	0
	6
	0
	16


	Scoring
	TD
	Rush
	Pass
	Ret
	K-PAT
	FG
	S
	PTS

	Alstott
	3
	3
	0
	0
	
	
	0
	18

	Gramatica
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8/8
	2/3
	0
	14

	Anthony
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	Barber
	1
	0
	0
	1
	
	
	0
	6

	Green
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	Johnson
	1
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	King
	1
	1
	0
	0
	
	
	0
	6

	Team
	8
	4
	3
	1
	8/8
	2/3
	0
	62

	Opponents
	2
	0
	1
	1
	1/1
	1/3
	0
	16


2-Pt. Conversions: Team 0-0, Opponents 0-1

Sacks: Barber 3.5, Sapp 2.5, Jones 2.0, T. Jackson 1.0, Quarles 1.0, White 1.0, Team 11.0, Opponents 3.0

	Rushing
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Alstott
	31
	125
	4.0
	20t
	3

	Dunn
	30
	109
	3.6
	13
	0

	King
	6
	27
	4.5
	10
	1

	Stecker
	5
	26
	5.2
	14
	0

	Green
	1
	6
	6.0
	6
	0

	Johnson
	1
	3
	3.0
	3
	0

	Team
	74
	296
	4.0
	20t
	4

	Opponents
	43
	204
	4.7
	35
	0


	Receiving
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Green
	7
	171
	24.4
	58t
	1

	Johnson
	6
	96
	16.0
	27
	1

	Dunn
	3
	10
	3.3
	5
	0

	Williams
	2
	35
	17.5
	27
	0

	Alstott
	2
	10
	5.0
	6
	0

	Hape
	1
	13
	13.0
	13
	0

	Anthony
	1
	8
	8.0
	8t
	1

	Moore
	1
	6
	6.0
	6
	0

	Abdullah
	1
	3
	3.0
	3
	0

	Yoder
	1
	1
	1.0
	1
	0

	Team
	25
	353
	14.1
	58t
	3

	Opponents
	41
	312
	7.6
	39t
	1


	Interceptions
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Abraham
	2
	19
	9.5
	18
	0

	Team
	2
	19
	9.5
	18
	0

	Opponents
	0
	0
	---
	---
	0


	Punting
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Net
	TB
	In
	Lg
	B

	Royals
	15
	624
	41.6
	28.2
	3
	1
	51
	0

	Team
	15
	624
	41.6
	28.2
	3
	1
	51
	0

	Opponents
	16
	634
	39.6
	36.5
	1
	7
	47
	0


	Punt Returns
	Ret
	FC
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Williams
	7
	6
	30
	4.3
	16
	0

	Team
	7
	6
	30
	4.3
	16
	0

	Opponents
	7
	3
	141
	20.1
	66t
	1


	Kickoff Returns
	No.
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	Williams
	3
	88
	29.3
	33
	0

	Stecker
	1
	31
	31.0
	31
	0

	Team
	4
	119
	29.8
	33
	0

	Opponents
	10
	251
	25.1
	40
	0


	Field Goals
	1-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+

	Gramatica
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/1
	0/1

	Team
	0/0
	1/1
	0/0
	1/1
	0/1

	Opponents
	0/0
	0/0
	1/1
	0/1
	0/1


Gramatica: ()(50N,23G,47G)

Opponents: (30G,55N)(42N)

	Passing
	Att
	Cmp
	Yds
	Cmp%
	Yds/Att
	TD
	TD%
	Int
	Int%
	Long
	Sack/Lost
	Rating

	King
	45
	22
	334
	48.9
	7.42
	3
	6.7
	0
	0.0
	58t
	3/26
	96.0

	Zeier
	3
	3
	19
	100.0
	6.33
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	14
	0/0
	93.1

	Team
	48
	25
	353
	52.1
	7.35
	3
	6.3
	0
	0.0
	58t
	3/26
	97.0

	Opponents
	68
	41
	312
	60.3
	4.59
	1
	1.5
	2
	2.9
	39t
	11/73
	64.1


